
Washington Col. (8-5-6, 4-3-2) -vs- Dickinson (14-2-3, 4-2-3)
11/05/2024 at Carlisle, PA (Miller Memorial Field)

 
 

 
 

 

Date: 11/05/2024
Attendance: 311
Stadium: Miller Memorial Field
Officials: Referee, Justin Geho   Asst. Referee, Carlos
Dominguez   Asst. Referee, Mick Blanteno   

Goals By Period 1 2 Total
Washington Col. 0 1 1
Dickinson 0 6 6

Washington Col. 1

Pos # Player SH SOG G A MIN
Starters

DEF 3 Kouadio, Emanuel 0 0 0 0 52
DEF 5 Linares, Sebastien 1 1 1 0 90
DEF 6 Sharpley, Ryan 0 0 0 0 70
MID 7 Davidson, Tyler 0 0 0 0 79
FWD 14 Bertolini, Francesco 0 0 0 0 50
MID 22 Sopa, Grant 0 0 0 0 43
MID 26 Georgiou, Stefanos 0 0 0 0 55
DEF 30 Kamau, Tshazi 0 0 0 0 66
FWD 32 Waiganjo, Jordan 0 0 0 0 50
FWD 35 German, Yasir 0 0 0 0 50
GK 36 Pinto, Anthony 0 0 0 0 68

Substitutes
GK 0 White, Cole 0 0 0 0 22
DEF 4 Glendenning, Chris 0 0 0 0 32
FWD 9 Burgess, Zak 1 1 0 0 40

10 Njie, Katim 1 0 0 0 24
FWD 13 Aayon-Fuentes, Cesar 1 0 0 0 24
MID 15 Sprano, Tucker 0 0 0 0 28
DEF 16 Nowlan, Sixten 0 0 0 0 11
DEF 17 Souder, Evan 0 0 0 0 11
MID 18 Watson, Ethan 0 0 0 0 21
DEF 20 Kearns, John 0 0 0 0 24
MID 21 Taiwo, Mayowa 1 0 0 0 24
MID 24 Gargulinski, Dylan 0 0 0 0 10
DEF 29 Pinto, Christopher 1 0 0 0 14
FWD 31 Koffie, Shepherd 0 0 0 0 16
MID 33 Knauf, Samuel 0 0 0 0 16

Totals 6 2 1 0 990

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
0 White, Cole 22:16 1 3
36 Pinto, Anthony 67:44 5 4

Totals 6 7

Dickinson 6

Pos # Player SH SOG G A MIN
Starters

MID 2 Dwamena, Nicholas 3 0 0 0 67
MID 8 Finkielstein, Luke 2 2 0 1 71
FWD 11 Iwowo, Saul 4 3 3 0 62
DEF 13 Sallade, Jeremy 0 0 0 0 73
FWD 17 Jarden, Ethan 3 3 2 0 59
DEF 20 Spiegel, Alex 1 0 0 0 88
MID 23 Beiles, Luke 1 0 0 0 56
DEF 26 Wolf, Jackson 0 0 0 0 88
MID 28 Fryberger, Westin 1 1 1 0 62
GK 31 George, Aidan 0 0 0 0 74
FWD 35 Omoniwa, Timi 3 1 0 1 62

Substitutes
GK 00 Bouchard, Josh 0 0 0 0 2
GK 1 Marr, Gavin 0 0 0 0 14
DEF 3 Diederich, Johnny 0 0 0 0 24
DEF 4 Valdez, Sebastian 0 0 0 0 2
DEF 5 Galster, Zachary 1 1 0 0 2
MID 6 Melancon, Johnny 0 0 0 0 2
DEF 7 Smith, Chaz 0 0 0 0 26
FWD 9 Hofmann, Colin 0 0 0 0 17
MID 10 Forero, Alessandro 0 0 0 0 9
MID 14 Grivekov, Jordan 0 0 0 0 8
DEF 15 Mundorf, Shane 0 0 0 0 2
FWD 16 Burling, Tyson 1 0 0 0 9
DEF 19 Kiey, Parker 0 0 0 0 17
MID 21 Uitterdijk, Connor 1 1 0 1 20
FWD 22 Ogenrwot, Geoffrey 0 0 0 0 19
DEF 24 Jensen, Rowan 0 0 0 0 19
MID 25 Randazzo, Vincenzo 1 1 0 0 2
MID 27 Kenkre, Sachil 0 0 0 0 2
DEF 29 McCune, Patrick 0 0 0 0 2
MID 30 Harrington, Roan 1 0 0 0 19
MID 34 Williams, Nicky 0 0 0 0 9
DEF 77 Liles, Amos 1 0 0 0 2

Totals 24 13 6 3 990

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
00 Bouchard, Josh 02:40 0 0
1 Marr, Gavin 14:06 0 1
31 George, Aidan 73:14 1 0

Totals 1 1



Shots By Period 1 2 Total
Washington Col. 0 6 6
Dickinson 8 16 24

Saves By Period
Washington Col. 1 6 7
Dickinson 0 1 1

Corner Kicks By Period 1 2 Total
Washington Col. 0 2 2
Dickinson 1 1 2

Fouls By Period
Washington Col. 5 5 10
Dickinson 9 7 16

 
Scoring Summary

 
Cautions and Ejections: 27:57 (YELLOW), #3 Emanuel Kouadio (WAC)   53:37 (YELLOW), #23 Luke Beiles (DSON)   

Time Team Goal Scorer Assist Description

55:16 DSON Westin Fryberger Luke Finkielstein
GOAL by DSON Fryberger, Westin Assist by
Finkielstein, Luke.

55:37 DSON Ethan Jarden Timi Omoniwa
GOAL by DSON Jarden, Ethan Assist by
Omoniwa, Timi.

56:00 DSON Ethan Jarden GOAL by DSON Jarden, Ethan.
58:22 DSON Saul Iwowo GOAL by DSON Iwowo, Saul.

66:21 DSON Saul Iwowo Connor Uitterdijk
GOAL by DSON Iwowo, Saul Assist by
Uitterdijk, Connor.

68:07 DSON Saul Iwowo GOAL by DSON Iwowo, Saul.
70:40 WAC Sebastien Linares GOAL by WAC Linares, Sebastien.



Play By Play
 
 
Time Team Play
00:00 DSON George, Aidan at goalie for Dickinson
00:00 WAC Pinto, Anthony at goalie for Washington Col.
00:32 DSON Foul on Iwowo, Saul.
01:10 DSON Foul on Dwamena, Nicholas.
04:30 DSON Shot by DSON Jarden, Ethan, bottom left, saved by Pinto, Anthony.
06:45 DSON Shot by DSON Omoniwa, Timi.
08:54 DSON Foul on Iwowo, Saul.
16:00 DSON Foul on Iwowo, Saul.
17:16 WAC Foul on Sharpley, Ryan.
19:54 WAC Foul on Kouadio, Emanuel.
21:11 DSON Shot by DSON Omoniwa, Timi, out top.
21:19 WAC WAC substitution: Glendenning, Chris for Sopa, Grant.
21:37 WAC Foul on Kouadio, Emanuel.
22:10 DSON Foul on Finkielstein, Luke.
23:32 WAC Foul on Waiganjo, Jordan.
25:13 WAC Foul on Davidson, Tyler.
26:18 DSON Shot by DSON Dwamena, Nicholas.
27:37 DSON Foul on Wolf, Jackson.
27:57 WAC Yellow card on WAC Kouadio, Emanuel.
27:57 WAC WAC substitution: Sprano, Tucker for Kouadio, Emanuel.
28:41 WAC WAC substitution: Burgess, Zak for Bertolini, Francesco.
28:41 WAC WAC substitution: Koffie, Shepherd for Waiganjo, Jordan.
28:41 WAC WAC substitution: Knauf, Samuel for German, Yasir.
30:37 DSON Foul on Finkielstein, Luke.
33:39 DSON Foul on Omoniwa, Timi.
34:19 DSON Foul on Jarden, Ethan.
35:43 DSON Offside against Dickinson.
37:25 DSON Corner kick [37:25].
37:51 DSON DSON substitution: Ogenrwot, Geoffrey for Iwowo, Saul.
37:51 DSON DSON substitution: Uitterdijk, Connor for Jarden, Ethan.
37:51 DSON DSON substitution: Burling, Tyson for Fryberger, Westin.
37:51 DSON DSON substitution: Smith, Chaz for Omoniwa, Timi.
38:17 DSON Shot by DSON Spiegel, Alex, out left.
39:58 DSON Shot by DSON Dwamena, Nicholas, out top.
42:30 DSON DSON substitution: Harrington, Roan for Dwamena, Nicholas.
42:58 DSON Shot by DSON Beiles, Luke, out top right.
44:20 DSON Shot by DSON Burling, Tyson, out top left.
45:00 0 End of period [45:00].
45:00 0 Start of 2nd period [45:00].

45:00 WAC

FOR WAC: , #36 Pinto, Anthony, #15 Sprano, Tucker, #5 Linares, Sebastien, #6 Sharpley, Ryan, #7 Davidson, Tyler,
#14 Bertolini, Francesco, #22 Sopa, Grant, #32 Waiganjo, Jordan, #30 Kamau, Tshazi, #35 German, Yasir, #18
Watson, Ethan.

45:00 DSON

FOR DSON: , #31 George, Aidan, #2 Dwamena, Nicholas, #8 Finkielstein, Luke, #11 Iwowo, Saul, #13 Sallade,
Jeremy, #17 Jarden, Ethan, #20 Spiegel, Alex, #23 Beiles, Luke, #26 Wolf, Jackson, #28 Fryberger, Westin, #35
Omoniwa, Timi.

45:00 DSON DSON substitution: Dwamena, Nicholas for Harrington, Roan.
45:00 DSON DSON substitution: Iwowo, Saul for Ogenrwot, Geoffrey.
45:00 DSON DSON substitution: Jarden, Ethan for Uitterdijk, Connor.
45:00 DSON DSON substitution: Fryberger, Westin for Burling, Tyson.
45:00 DSON DSON substitution: Omoniwa, Timi for Smith, Chaz.
45:00 WAC WAC substitution: Bertolini, Francesco for Burgess, Zak.
45:00 WAC WAC substitution: Sopa, Grant for Glendenning, Chris.
45:00 WAC WAC substitution: Waiganjo, Jordan for Georgiou, Stefanos.
45:00 WAC WAC substitution: German, Yasir for Koffie, Shepherd.
45:00 WAC WAC substitution: Watson, Ethan for Knauf, Samuel.
45:19 WAC Foul on Watson, Ethan.
45:56 DSON Shot by DSON Omoniwa, Timi, bottom right, saved by Pinto, Anthony.
46:06 DSON Corner kick [46:06].
47:31 DSON Foul on Finkielstein, Luke.
47:56 WAC Foul on Sprano, Tucker.



48:27 DSON Shot by DSON Finkielstein, Luke, bottom left, saved by Pinto, Anthony.
50:03 WAC Foul on Davidson, Tyler.
53:37 DSON Yellow card on DSON Beiles, Luke.
54:57 WAC Foul on Waiganjo, Jordan.
55:16 DSON GOAL by DSON Fryberger, Westin Assist by Finkielstein, Luke.

Washington Col. 0, Dickinson 1
55:20 WAC WAC substitution: Georgiou, Stefanos for Sprano, Tucker.
55:37 DSON GOAL by DSON Jarden, Ethan Assist by Omoniwa, Timi.

Washington Col. 0, Dickinson 2
55:37 DSON DSON substitution: Diederich, Johnny for Beiles, Luke.
56:00 DSON GOAL by DSON Jarden, Ethan.

Washington Col. 0, Dickinson 3
56:05 WAC WAC substitution: Glendenning, Chris for Sharpley, Ryan.
56:49 DSON Shot by DSON Iwowo, Saul.
58:22 DSON GOAL by DSON Iwowo, Saul.

Washington Col. 0, Dickinson 4
59:15 DSON Foul on Sallade, Jeremy.
64:35 DSON Shot by DSON Dwamena, Nicholas, out top.
65:22 DSON DSON substitution: Uitterdijk, Connor for Jarden, Ethan.
65:22 WAC WAC substitution: Kearns, John for Georgiou, Stefanos.
65:22 WAC WAC substitution: Njie, Katim for Glendenning, Chris.
65:22 WAC WAC substitution: Burgess, Zak for Bertolini, Francesco.
65:22 WAC WAC substitution: Aayon-Fuentes, Cesar for Sopa, Grant.
65:22 WAC WAC substitution: Taiwo, Mayowa for Waiganjo, Jordan.
65:22 WAC WAC substitution: Kouadio, Emanuel for Kamau, Tshazi.
65:22 WAC WAC substitution: Pinto, Christopher for German, Yasir.
65:22 WAC WAC substitution: Sharpley, Ryan for Watson, Ethan.
66:21 DSON Shot by DSON Uitterdijk, Connor, bottom right, saved by Pinto, Anthony.
66:21 DSON GOAL by DSON Iwowo, Saul Assist by Uitterdijk, Connor.

Washington Col. 0, Dickinson 5
67:44 WAC WAC substitution: White, Cole for Pinto, Anthony.
68:07 DSON GOAL by DSON Iwowo, Saul.

Washington Col. 0, Dickinson 6
68:07 DSON DSON substitution: Burling, Tyson for Dwamena, Nicholas.
68:07 DSON DSON substitution: Ogenrwot, Geoffrey for Iwowo, Saul.
68:07 DSON DSON substitution: Smith, Chaz for Fryberger, Westin.
68:07 DSON DSON substitution: Jensen, Rowan for Omoniwa, Timi.
69:44 DSON Shot by DSON Finkielstein, Luke, bottom left, saved by White, Cole.
70:35 DSON Foul on Burling, Tyson.
70:35 DSON DSON substitution: Kiey, Parker for Burling, Tyson.
70:40 WAC GOAL by WAC Linares, Sebastien.

Washington Col. 1, Dickinson 6
70:40 DSON DSON substitution: Harrington, Roan for Finkielstein, Luke.
71:21 DSON Offside against Dickinson.
72:22 WAC Shot by WAC Njie, Katim, out left.
72:36 DSON DSON substitution: Hofmann, Colin for Sallade, Jeremy.
72:59 DSON Foul on Smith, Chaz.
73:14 DSON DSON substitution: Marr, Gavin for George, Aidan.
74:21 DSON Foul on Hofmann, Colin.
75:02 WAC Corner kick [75:02].
75:26 WAC Shot by WAC Taiwo, Mayowa.
75:30 WAC Foul on Taiwo, Mayowa.
76:41 WAC Shot by WAC Pinto, Christopher, top woodwork.
78:24 DSON DSON substitution: Forero, Alessandro for Uitterdijk, Connor.
78:24 WAC WAC substitution: Nowlan, Sixten for Davidson, Tyler.
78:24 WAC WAC substitution: Souder, Evan for Sharpley, Ryan.
79:19 DSON DSON substitution: Grivekov, Jordan for Diederich, Johnny.
79:19 WAC WAC substitution: Gargulinski, Dylan for Pinto, Christopher.
79:27 DSON Foul on Wolf, Jackson.
80:13 DSON DSON substitution: Williams, Nicky for Ogenrwot, Geoffrey.
81:32 DSON Foul on Jensen, Rowan.



82:09 WAC Shot by WAC Burgess, Zak, bottom center, saved by Marr, Gavin.
84:30 WAC Shot by WAC Aayon-Fuentes, Cesar.
84:33 WAC Corner kick [84:33].
86:20 DSON Offside against Dickinson.
86:52 DSON Shot by DSON Harrington, Roan, out left.
87:20 DSON DSON substitution: Bouchard, Josh for Marr, Gavin.
87:20 DSON DSON substitution: Galster, Zachary for Kiey, Parker.
87:20 DSON DSON substitution: Mundorf, Shane for Harrington, Roan.
87:20 DSON DSON substitution: Melancon, Johnny for Forero, Alessandro.
87:20 DSON DSON substitution: Liles, Amos for Spiegel, Alex.
87:20 DSON DSON substitution: Kenkre, Sachil for Grivekov, Jordan.
87:20 DSON DSON substitution: McCune, Patrick for Wolf, Jackson.
87:20 DSON DSON substitution: Valdez, Sebastian for Smith, Chaz.
87:20 DSON DSON substitution: Randazzo, Vincenzo for Jensen, Rowan.
87:40 DSON Shot by DSON Galster, Zachary, bottom right, saved by White, Cole.
88:35 DSON Shot by DSON Liles, Amos.
89:43 DSON Shot by DSON Randazzo, Vincenzo, bottom left, saved by White, Cole.
90:00 0 End of period [90:00].


